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WEEK 17 (A) 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Monday 08 January 2024 
 08:15 Start of Lent Term  
 15:05 - 15:45 SS Assembly (JMS) (Theatre)  
 15:50 School Ends at 15:50 (to 12th Jan)  
 18:00 - 19:00 Junior School Parent/Teacher Meetings (to 12th Jan) (MM) 

(JS Classrooms)  

Tuesday 09 January 2024 
  Senior School Mock Exams Begin for Years 11, 12 & 13 (to 19th) 

(FO)  

Wednesday 10 January 2024 
 15:00 - 15:45 JS Assembly (MM) (Theatre)  

Saturday 13 January 2024 
  Lent Term SAP Starts (to 23rd Mar) (EvK)  
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Week 18 (B) 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Monday 15 January 2024 

 Anti-bullying / Kindness Week (to 19th Jan) (EJB)  

 Lent Term ASA Starts (to 22nd Mar) (EvK)  

15:05 - 16:05 SS Assembly (JMS) (Theatre)  

Tuesday 16 January 2024 

15:40 - 17:30 Middle School Volleyball: IST Boys at WCIT; WCIT Girls at IST 

(LW)  

Wednesday 17 January 2024 

14:30 - 15:30 Nest Parent Briefing- Assessment for Learning (JB/LL)  

15:00 - 15:45 JS Assembly (MM) (Theatre)  

Thursday 18 January 2024 

14:00 - 15:00 Meet the Master: Nest & Junior School (YY/AC)  

Friday 19 January 2024 

09:30 - 11:00 Nest Open Morning (PR/JB)  

16:00 - 17:00 Parent Briefing - Applying for Cambridge and G5 (JMS/NZ)  

Saturday 20 January 2024 

08:30 - 13:30 ISCOT Middle School Volleyball Tournament: Boys at IST; 

Girls at WCIT (LW)   
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Week 19 (A) 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Monday 22 January 2024 

 CNY Culture Weeks (to 2nd Feb) (CJ)  

15:05 - 16:05 SS Assembly (JMS) (Theatre)  

Tuesday 23 January 2024 

09:00 - 09:30 Nest Assembly- Year 1 (JB) (Theatre)  

Wednesday 24 January 2024 

09:00 - 10:15 Parent Briefing: PASS Data & Pastoral Care (EJB/ES) (The 

Jeffery Suite)  

12:15 - 15:30 ISCOT Chess (Junior School and Senior School) at WCIT (LW)  

15:00 - 15:45 JS Assembly (MM) (Theatre)  

Thursday 25 January 2024 

 Junior School Inter House Public Speaking Competition (to 26th) 

(MMk/LW)  

Friday 26 January 2024 

08:45 - 10:20 Junior School Open Morning (PR/LW)  
 

      Saturday 27 January 2024 

      09:00 - 12:00  Senior School Open Morning (PR/YP)  
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Week 20 (B) 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Monday 29 January 2024 

 15:05 - 16:05 Senior School Chinese New Year Assembly (JMS/YZ) (Theatre)  

Wednesday 31 January 2024 

 14:30 - 15:30 Nest Parent Briefing: English Language Acquisition from 

Nursery to Year 1 (Grace/Brenda/Nini)  

 15:00 - 15:45 Junior School Chinese New Year Assembly (MM/CJ)  

Thursday 01 February 2024 

 09:00 - 10:30 Nest Chinese New Year Culture Show (JB) (Theatre)  

 14:00 - 15:00 Meet the Master: Senior School (YY/AC)  

 

 

14:00 - 15:00 

16:00 – 16:45 

Nest God of Wealth (JB)  

Chinese Debate Final Competition (BX) 

    Friday 02 February 2024 

              15:00 – 17:00          Chinese New Year Temple fair (YZ/CJ)   

              All Day                     Whole School Dress Up Day (YZ/CJ)                                              

   Monday 05 February 2024 

             Chinese New Year Holiday (to 16th Feb)  
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Week 21 (A) 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Monday 19 February 2024 

 Poetry By Heart (to 1st Mar) (MMk)  

 Chinese Writing Competition (to 1st Mar) (CJ)  

15:05 - 16:05 SS Assembly (JMS) (Theatre)  

15:30 - 16:30 Wild China Parent Presentation: Year 5 Shanghai Trip (CJ) 

(Black Box)  

Wednesday 21 February 2024 

15:00 - 15:45 JS Assembly (MM) (Theatre)  

Thursday 22 February 2024 

17:15 - 18:30 Senior School Parents' Evening: Year 9 IGCSE Option 

Choices (FO)  

Saturday 24 February 2024 

09:00 - 12:00 Senior School Open Morning (PR/YP)  
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Week 22 (B) 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Monday 26 February 2024 
  Safer Internet Week (to 1st Mar) (GM)  
 15:05 - 16:05 SS Assembly (JMS) (Theatre)  

Tuesday 27 February 2024 
 09:00 - 09:30 Nest Assembly- Reception (JB) (Theatre)  

Wednesday 28 February 2024 
 All Day Term 3 Tuition Billings (NZ)  
 08:45 - 10:00 Nest transition to Junior School Parent Briefing- A Day in the 

Life of a Year 2 Pupil- Year 2 Classroom Tour (MM/JB) (The 

Jeffery Suite)   
 15:00 - 15:45 JS Assembly (MM) (Theatre)  

Thursday 29 February 2024 
 14:00 - 15:00 Meet the Master & Bursar (YY/AC)  

Friday 01 March 2024 
 13:25 - 14:00 Lunchtime Concert (SSC)  
 14:00 Poetry By Heart Finals (MMk) (Theatre)  
 16:00 - 17:00 Parent Briefing - Applying for Arts (JMS/Ed/RD)  
 17:00 Senior School deadline for IGCSE Option Choices (FO)  
 17:00 Senior School Interim Reports Published (Y11 to Y13) (FO)   
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Week 23 (A) 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Monday 04 March 2024 

 Theatre Stage out of Action due to Set Building (27th Mar) 

(SSC)  

 Whole School Open Door Week (KN)  

15:05 - 16:05 SS Assembly (JMS) (Theatre)  

15:40 - 17:30 High School Football: IST at WCIT (LW)  

Tuesday 05 March 2024 

17:15 - 18:30 Senior School Parents' Evening: Year 11 & 12 (YP)  

Wednesday 06 March 2024 

14:30 - 15:30 Nest Parent Briefing- Maths in Early Years (Melody)  

15:00 - 15:45 JS Assembly (MM) (Theatre)  

Thursday 07 March 2024 

All Day World Book Day (SF)  

15:40 - 17:30 Middle School Basketball: TIS Boys at WCIT; WCIT Girls at 

TIS (LW)  

17:15 - 18:30 Senior School Parents' Evening: Year 13 (YP)  

Friday 08 March 2024 

12:15 - 15:30 Junior School Badminton at WCIT (LW)  

Saturday 09 March 2024 

09:00 - 12:00 Senior School Open Morning (PR/YP)  
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Week 24 (B) 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Monday 11 March 2024 

 15:05 - 16:05 SS Assembly (JMS) (Theatre)  

Tuesday 12 March 2024 

 15:40 - 17:30 Middle School Basketball: WCIT Boys at IST; IST Girls at 

WCIT (LW)  

Wednesday 13 March 2024 

 08:45 - 10:00 Nest Transition to Junior School Parent Briefing- Literacy & 

Maths & Mandarin and JS Classroom Tour (MM/JB) (The 

Jeffery Suite)  

 15:00 - 15:45 JS Assembly (MM) (Theatre)  

Thursday 14 March 2024 

 All Day Year 10 Mandarin Trip to Yangliuqing Ancient Town (YZ)  

 14:00 - 15:00 Meet the Master: Nest & Junior School (YY/AC)  

 15:00 - 18:30 LAMDA Exams (to 15th Mar) (MMk)  

Friday 15 March 2024 

 09:30 - 11:00 Nest Open Morning (PR/JB)  

 14:00 - 17:00 Career Fair:  STEM, Social Science, Art (JMS/KS)  

 14:00 - 18:30 High School Football: WCIT Boys at TIS; TIS Girls at WCIT 

(LW)  
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Week 25 (A) 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Monday 18 March 2024 

  World Water Week (to 22nd Mar) (DBM)  

  Junior School London Visit (to 24th Mar) (MMk)  

 15:05 - 16:05 SS Assembly (JMS) (Theatre)  

Tuesday 19 March 2024 

 15:00 - 16:30 Nest Parent Briefing: Family Education Support School 

Education- Move up to Junior School (Lli/CJ) (FOW)  

Wednesday 20 March 2024 

 09:00 - 10:15 Parent Briefing: English Acquisition (KN/YP) (The Jeffery 

Suite)  

 14:00 - 19:00 High School Football: WCIT Boys at TEDA; TEDA Girls at 

WCIT (LW)  

 14:00 - 19:30 Middle School Basketball: TEDA Boys at WCIT; WCIT Girls at 

TEDA (LW)  

 14:30 - 15:30 Nest Parent Briefing- Positive Behaviour and Wellbeing 

(Steph /Zelda)  

 15:00 - 15:45 JS Assembly (MM) (Theatre)  

Friday 22 March 2024 

 All Day World Water Day (DBM)  

 08:45 - 10:20 Junior School Open Morning (PR/CJ)  

 15:05 End of Lent Term ASA (EvK)  

 16:00 - 17:00 Parent Briefing - Applying for STEM (JMS/KS)  

Saturday 23 March 2024 

 07:00 - 14:00 ISCOT High School Badminton Tournament at IST (LW)  

 08:15 End of Lent Term SAP (EvK)   
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Week 26 (B) 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Sunday 24 March 2024 

15:00 - 17:30 Musical Production (SSC) (Theatre)  

Monday 25 March 2024 

 School Ends at 15:50 (to 29th Mar)   

15:05 - 15:45 SS Assembly (JMS) (Theatre)  

18:00 - 20:30 Musical Production (to 27th Mar) (SSC) (Theatre)  

Tuesday 26 March 2024 

15:00 - 16:30 Junior School Parent Briefing: Family Education Support 

School Education- Move up to Senior School (CJ/RZ) (FOW)  

Wednesday 27 March 2024 

15:00 - 15:45 JS Assembly (MM) (Theatre)  

Thursday 28 March 2024 

14:00 - 15:00 Meet the Master: Senior School (YY/AC)  

17:15 - 18:30 Senior School Parents' Evening: Year 11 & A Level induction 

A Level Option Choices (JMS)  

Friday 29 March 2024 

All Day Qing Ming Culture Dress Up day (CJ)  

15:50 End of Lent Term  

17:00 Senior Schools Interim and KLO Reports Published (Y7 to 

Y13) (FO)   

Saturday 30 March 2024 

 Spring Holiday (30th Mar to 5th Apr)  
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2023-24 ACADEMIC YEAR CALENDAR 
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2023-24 ACADEMIC YEAR CALENDAR 
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